

1.1 Senator ..... moves to amend the delete-everything amendment (SCS3035A-2)  
1.2 to S.F. No. 3035 as follows:

1.3 Page 3, line 8, after the period, insert "Of this amount, up to five percent is for  
1.4 administration and monitoring of the program."

1.5 Page 3, line 4, delete "fiscal year 2024" and insert "the first year"

1.6 Page 10, line 12, delete "30th" and insert "38th"

1.7 Page 11, line 2, delete "30th" and insert "38th"

1.8 Page 12, line 19, delete everything after the period

1.9 Page 12, delete lines 20 to 33

1.10 Page 13, delete lines 1 to 5

1.11 Page 13, line 26, delete "\$1,00,000" and insert "\$1,000,000"

1.12 Page 18, line 27, delete "(ss)"

1.13 Reletter the paragraphs in sequence

1.14 Page 19, line 1, before "is" insert "each year"

1.15 Page 20, line 3, delete "\$24,054,000" and insert "\$24,654,000" and delete "\$24,554,000"  
1.16 and insert "\$25,154,000"

1.17 Page 40, line 32, delete "in the first" and insert "each"

1.18 Page 41, line 12, delete "workdforce" and insert "workforce"

1.19 Page 43, delete lines 8 to 10

1.20 Page 49, line 8, delete, "28" and insert "14"

1.21 Page 53, delete subdivision 5 and insert:

1.22 "Subd. 5. **Grant requirements.** All grants to businesses under this section are subject  
1.23 to the grantmaking requirements in sections 16B.97, 16B.98, and 16B.991."

1.24 Page 56, after line 3, insert:

1.25 "Subd. 6. **Revolving loan fund.** Partner organizations that receive grants from the  
1.26 commissioner under the program must establish a commissioner-certified revolving loan  
1.27 fund for the purpose of making eligible loans."

1.28 Page 56, delete subdivision 7 and insert:

2.1 "Subd. 8. **Oversight.** Grants and any loans to borrowers under this section are subject  
2.2 to the grantmaking requirements in sections 16B.97, 16B.98, and 16B.991."

2.3 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence

2.4 Page 69, delete section 11

2.5 Page 70, delete section 12

2.6 Page 71, delete section 13

2.7 Page 72, delete section 14

2.8 Page 80, line 7, after "used" insert "for administration and monitoring of the program  
2.9 and"

2.10 Page 90, after line 21, insert:

2.11 "Sec. 23. Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 469.47, subdivision 6, is amended to read:

2.12 Subd. 6. **Transit aid; local matching contribution.** (a) The required local matching  
2.13 contribution for state transit aid equals the lesser of:

2.14 (1) 40 percent of the state transit aid subject to the \$7,500,000 limit under subdivision  
2.15 5; or

2.16 (2) the amount that would be raised by a 0.15 percent sales tax imposed by the county  
2.17 in the preceding year.

2.18 The county may impose the sales tax or the wheelage tax under section 469.46 to meet  
2.19 this obligation.

2.20 (b) If the county elects not to impose any of the taxes authorized under section 469.46,  
2.21 the county, or city, or both, may agree to make the local contribution out of other available  
2.22 funds, other than state aid payable under this section. The commissioner of revenue must  
2.23 estimate the required amount and certify it to the commissioner, city, and county."

2.24 Renumber the sections in sequence